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TABC Standings 
****************************************************** 

Final 

****************************************************** 

Place Club                          Wt (lbs)        

 

 1    Shelby Co Bass Anglers        109.17          

 2    Bassbusters of Houston TM 1   76.51           

 3    Universal City Bass Club      66.34           

 4    Bryan Bass Club               61.72           

 5    Canyon Bass Club TM 1         58.59           

 6    SAPD Bass Busters             54.76           

 7    Canyon Bass Club TM 2         47.18           

 8    Austin Bass Club              42.10           

 9    River City Bass Club          40.22           

 10   San Antonio Bass Club         34.25           

 11   No Name Bass Club             25.47           

 12   South Texas Anglers TM 2      21.70           

 13   South Texas Anglers TM 1      10.46           

 

 

****************************************************** 

SATURDAY 

****************************************************** 

Place Club                          Wt (lbs)        

 

 1    Shelby Co Bass Anglers        58.80           

 2    Bassbusters of Houston TM 1   43.80           

 3    Universal City Bass Club      39.98           

 4    River City Bass Club          30.62           

 5    Canyon Bass Club TM 1         29.60           

 6    Bryan Bass Club               27.72           

 7    SAPD Bass Busters             26.11           

 8    Canyon Bass Club TM 2         25.38           

 9    Austin Bass Club              22.57           

 10   San Antonio Bass Club         20.75           

 11   No Name Bass Club             18.91           

 12   South Texas Anglers TM 2      12.12           

 13   South Texas Anglers TM 1      8.14            
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****************************************************** 

SUNDAY 

****************************************************** 

Place Club                          Wt (lbs)        

 

 1    Shelby Co Bass Anglers        50.37           

 2    Bryan Bass Club               34.00           

 3    Bassbusters of Houston TM 1   32.71           

 4    Canyon Bass Club TM 1         28.99           

 5    SAPD Bass Busters             28.65           

 6    Universal City Bass Club      26.36           

 7    Canyon Bass Club TM 2         21.80           

 8    Austin Bass Club              19.53           

 9    San Antonio Bass Club         13.50           

 10   River City Bass Club          9.60            

 11   South Texas Anglers TM 2      9.58            

 12   No Name Bass Club             6.56            

 13   South Texas Anglers TM 1      2.32            
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TABC Big Bass - Saturday 
Place     Contestant               Club                          Weight (lbs)  

 

 1        Champlin/George 2        River City Bass Club          7.00          

------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

 2        King/Urban 3             Bassbusters of Houston TM 1   6.73          

 3        Jakubowsky/Jakubowsky 2  Austin Bass Club              6.42          

 4        Odom/Willoughby 3        Shelby Co Bass Anglers        6.38          

 5        Ross/Auld 3              River City Bass Club          6.24          

 6        Jenkls/Edmiston 4        Canyon Bass Club TM 2         6.23          

 7        Marbach/Asher 2          San Antonio Bass Club         6.14          

 8        Karow/Parker 4           No Name Bass Club             6.04          

 9        Barnes/Neal 1            Bryan Bass Club               5.94          

 10       Hilton/Schnautz 4        Bassbusters of Houston TM 1   5.90          

 11       Wiggins/ Koonce 2        Shelby Co Bass Anglers        5.77          

 12       Smith/Evans 1            Canyon Bass Club TM 1         4.98          

 13       Taylor/Beck 3            San Antonio Bass Club         4.95          

 14       Aleman/Creech 1          River City Bass Club          4.60          

 15       Connelley/Dikes 1        Universal City Bass Club      3.96          
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TABC Big Bass - Sunday 
Place     Contestant               Club                          Weight (lbs)  

 

 1        Odom/Willoughby 3        Shelby Co Bass Anglers        8.35          

------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

 2        Fling/Westhusin 2        Bryan Bass Club               6.52          

 3        Torres/Martinez 2        South Texas Anglers TM 2      6.15          

 4        Franks/Cost 3            Canyon Bass Club TM 2         6.05          

 5        Wells/Sims 1             Shelby Co Bass Anglers        5.40          

 6        Hilton/Schnautz 4        Bassbusters of Houston TM 1   5.31          

 7        Connelley/Dikes 1        Universal City Bass Club      4.92          

 8        Jakubowsky/Jakubowsky 2  Austin Bass Club              4.63          
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Club Results 
Austin Bass Club 

 

Place  Contestant                    Club                          #Fish  #Dead  Sat BB    Sat Wt    #Fish  #Dead  Sun BB    Sun Wt    Total Wt 

 

 1     Jakubowsky/Jakubowsky 2       Austin Bass Club              2      0      6.42      9.74      2      0      4.63      6.13      15.87    

 2     Nichols/Glynn 3               Austin Bass Club              5      1                8.15      3      0                6.46      14.61    

 3     Hanson/Anderson 1             Austin Bass Club              3      0                4.68      5      0                6.94      11.62    

 4     Shields/Woodard 4             Austin Bass Club              2      0                4.36      1      0                3.84      8.20     

 

 

Bassbusters of Houston TM 1 

 

Place  Contestant                    Club                          #Fish  #Dead  Sat BB    Sat Wt    #Fish  #Dead  Sun BB    Sun Wt    Total Wt 

 

 1     Hilton/Schnautz 4             Bassbusters of Houston TM 1   5      0      5.90      18.68     4      0      5.31      14.03     32.71    

 2     Rieder/Ashworth 1             Bassbusters of Houston TM 1   5      0                11.60     5      0                12.83     24.43    

 3     King/Urban 3                  Bassbusters of Houston TM 1   4      0      6.73      13.52     0      0                0.00      13.52    

 4     Lewis/Spitzmiller 2           Bassbusters of Houston TM 1   3      0                5.75      2      0                5.85      11.60    

 

 

Bryan Bass Club 

 

Place  Contestant                    Club                          #Fish  #Dead  Sat BB    Sat Wt    #Fish  #Dead  Sun BB    Sun Wt    Total Wt 

 

 1     Barnes/Neal 1                 Bryan Bass Club               5      0      5.94      17.37     3      0                8.72      26.09    

 2     Fling/Westhusin 2             Bryan Bass Club               5      0                10.35     5      0      6.52      13.51     23.86    

 3     King/Reed 4                   Bryan Bass Club               0      0                0.00      5      0                11.77     11.77    

 4     NA/NA                         Bryan Bass Club               0      0                0.00      0      0                0.00      0.00     
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Canyon Bass Club TM 1 

 

Place  Contestant                    Club                          #Fish  #Dead  Sat BB    Sat Wt    #Fish  #Dead  Sun BB    Sun Wt    Total Wt 

 

 1     Whiteside/Labay 2             Canyon Bass Club TM 1         5      0                13.82     5      0                15.27     29.09    

 2     Rollings/Turner 3             Canyon Bass Club TM 1         4      0                10.80     4      0                8.59      19.39    

 3     Jett/Trivino 4                Canyon Bass Club TM 1         0      0                0.00      1      0                5.13      5.13     

 4     Smith/Evans 1                 Canyon Bass Club TM 1         1      0      4.98      4.98      0      0                0.00      4.98     

 

 

Canyon Bass Club TM 2 

 

Place  Contestant                    Club                          #Fish  #Dead  Sat BB    Sat Wt    #Fish  #Dead  Sun BB    Sun Wt    Total Wt 

 

 1     Franks/Cost 3                 Canyon Bass Club TM 2         5      1                8.61      5      0      6.05      14.53     23.14    

 2     Jenkls/Edmiston 4             Canyon Bass Club TM 2         3      0      6.23      9.25      2      0                3.93      13.18    

 3     Johnson/Stewart 2             Canyon Bass Club TM 2         3      1                7.52      2      0                3.34      10.86    

 4     Bravdicki/Morse 1             Canyon Bass Club TM 2         0      0                0.00      1      0                2.53      2.53     

 

 

No Name Bass Club 

 

Place  Contestant                    Club                          #Fish  #Dead  Sat BB    Sat Wt    #Fish  #Dead  Sun BB    Sun Wt    Total Wt 

 

 1     Due/Callas 2                  No Name Bass Club             3      0                5.77      2      0                6.56      12.33    

 2     Karow/Parker 4                No Name Bass Club             3      0      6.04      9.41      0      0                0.00      9.41     

 3     Berry/Searcy 3                No Name Bass Club             2      0                3.73      0      0                0.00      3.73     

 4     Gardiner/Richardson 1         No Name Bass Club             0      0                0.00      0      0                0.00      0.00     
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River City Bass Club 

 

Place  Contestant                    Club                          #Fish  #Dead  Sat BB    Sat Wt    #Fish  #Dead  Sun BB    Sun Wt    Total Wt 

 

 1     Aleman/Creech 1               River City Bass Club          5      2      4.60      11.93     2      0                5.97      17.90    

 2     Champlin/George 2             River City Bass Club          3      0      7.00      9.85      2      0                3.63      13.48    

 3     Ross/Auld 3                   River City Bass Club          2      0      6.24      8.84      0      0                0.00      8.84     

 4     Johnson/Harrison 4            River City Bass Club          0      0                0.00      0      0                0.00      0.00     

 

 

San Antonio Bass Club 

 

Place  Contestant                    Club                          #Fish  #Dead  Sat BB    Sat Wt    #Fish  #Dead  Sun BB    Sun Wt    Total Wt 

 

 1     Marbach/Asher 2               San Antonio Bass Club         2      0      6.14      8.95      3      0                8.59      17.54    

 2     Taylor/Beck 3                 San Antonio Bass Club         2      0      4.95      8.95      1      0                2.12      11.07    

 3     Luke/Luke 1                   San Antonio Bass Club         1      0                2.85      0      0                0.00      2.85     

 4     Blanchette/Blanchette 4       San Antonio Bass Club         0      0                0.00      1      0                2.79      2.79     

 

 

SAPD Bass Busters 

 

Place  Contestant                    Club                          #Fish  #Dead  Sat BB    Sat Wt    #Fish  #Dead  Sun BB    Sun Wt    Total Wt 

 

 1     Barnes/Osborne 1              SAPD Bass Busters             5      0                12.34     5      0                10.20     22.54    

 2     Kessler/Kessler 4             SAPD Bass Busters             5      0                9.42      5      4                12.35     21.77    

 3     Evans/Shaver 2                SAPD Bass Busters             1      0                4.35      3      0                6.10      10.45    

 4     Myers/Hendricks 3             SAPD Bass Busters             1      0                1.85      0      0                0.00      1.85     
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Shelby Co Bass Anglers 

 

Place  Contestant                    Club                          #Fish  #Dead  Sat BB    Sat Wt    #Fish  #Dead  Sun BB    Sun Wt    Total Wt 

 

 1     Odom/Willoughby 3             Shelby Co Bass Anglers        5      1      6.38      25.19     5      0      8.35      25.57     50.76    

 2     Wiggins/ Koonce 2             Shelby Co Bass Anglers        5      0      5.77      20.49     5      0                9.68      30.17    

 3     Wells/Sims 1                  Shelby Co Bass Anglers        5      0                13.12     5      0      5.40      15.12     28.24    

 4     Sowell/Blythe 4               Shelby Co Bass Anglers        0      0                0.00      0      0                0.00      0.00     

 

 

South Texas Anglers TM 1 

 

Place  Contestant                    Club                          #Fish  #Dead  Sat BB    Sat Wt    #Fish  #Dead  Sun BB    Sun Wt    Total Wt 

 

 1     Straun/Salinas 2              South Texas Anglers TM 1      4      0                6.30      1      0                2.32      8.62     

 2     Garcia/Fernandez 4            South Texas Anglers TM 1      1      0                1.84      0      0                0.00      1.84     

 3     Lopez/Rodriguez 1             South Texas Anglers TM 1      0      0                0.00      0      0                0.00      0.00     

 4     Morales/McHazlett 3           South Texas Anglers TM 1      0      0                0.00      0      0                0.00      0.00     

 

 

South Texas Anglers TM 2 

 

Place  Contestant                    Club                          #Fish  #Dead  Sat BB    Sat Wt    #Fish  #Dead  Sun BB    Sun Wt    Total Wt 

 

 1     Torres/Martinez 2             South Texas Anglers TM 2      2      0                6.08      2      0      6.15      7.69      13.77    

 2     Klein/Trevino 4               South Texas Anglers TM 2      3      0                6.04      1      0                1.89      7.93     

 3     Chapa/NA 3                    South Texas Anglers TM 2      0      0                0.00      0      0                0.00      0.00     

 4     Hernandez/Hernandez 1         South Texas Anglers TM 2      0      0                0.00      0      0                0.00      0.00     
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Universal City Bass Club 

 

Place  Contestant                    Club                          #Fish  #Dead  Sat BB    Sat Wt    #Fish  #Dead  Sun BB    Sun Wt    Total Wt 

 

 1     Kalinoski/Friesenhahn 3       Universal City Bass Club      5      0                14.10     5      1                19.37     33.47    

 2     Connelley/Dikes 1             Universal City Bass Club      5      0      3.96      14.53     2      0      4.92      6.99      21.52    

 3     Glenney/Beard 2               Universal City Bass Club      5      1                11.35     0      0                0.00      11.35    

 4     Vestal/Mareth 4               Universal City Bass Club      4      0                11.16     0      0                0.00      11.16    
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TABC Results by Club 
Saturday 

Place   Contestant                    Club                          Wt (lbs)   

 

 1      Jakubowsky/Jakubowsky 2       Austin Bass Club              9.74       

 2      Nichols/Glynn 3               Austin Bass Club              8.15       

 3      Hanson/Anderson 1             Austin Bass Club              4.68       

 4      Shields/Woodard 4             Austin Bass Club              4.36       

 

Sunday 

Place   Contestant                    Club                          Wt (lbs)   

 

 1      Hanson/Anderson 1             Austin Bass Club              6.94       

 2      Nichols/Glynn 3               Austin Bass Club              6.46       

 3      Jakubowsky/Jakubowsky 2       Austin Bass Club              6.13       

 4      Shields/Woodard 4             Austin Bass Club              3.84       

 

Total: 42.10 lbs 

 

Saturday 

Place   Contestant                    Club                          Wt (lbs)   

 

 1      Hilton/Schnautz 4             Bassbusters of Houston TM 1   18.68      

 2      King/Urban 3                  Bassbusters of Houston TM 1   13.52      

 3      Rieder/Ashworth 1             Bassbusters of Houston TM 1   11.60      

 4      Lewis/Spitzmiller 2           Bassbusters of Houston TM 1   5.75       

 

Sunday 

Place   Contestant                    Club                          Wt (lbs)   

 

 1      Hilton/Schnautz 4             Bassbusters of Houston TM 1   14.03      

 2      Rieder/Ashworth 1             Bassbusters of Houston TM 1   12.83      

 3      Lewis/Spitzmiller 2           Bassbusters of Houston TM 1   5.85       

 4      King/Urban 3                  Bassbusters of Houston TM 1   0.00       

 

Total: 76.51 lbs 
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Saturday 

Place   Contestant                    Club                          Wt (lbs)   

 

 1      Barnes/Neal 1                 Bryan Bass Club               17.37      

 2      Fling/Westhusin 2             Bryan Bass Club               10.35      

 3      King/Reed 4                   Bryan Bass Club               0.00       

 4      NA/NA                         Bryan Bass Club               0.00       

 

Sunday 

Place   Contestant                    Club                          Wt (lbs)   

 

 1      Fling/Westhusin 2             Bryan Bass Club               13.51      

 2      King/Reed 4                   Bryan Bass Club               11.77      

 3      Barnes/Neal 1                 Bryan Bass Club               8.72       

 4      NA/NA                         Bryan Bass Club               0.00       

 

Total: 61.72 lbs 

 

Saturday 

Place   Contestant                    Club                          Wt (lbs)   

 

 1      Whiteside/Labay 2             Canyon Bass Club TM 1         13.82      

 2      Rollings/Turner 3             Canyon Bass Club TM 1         10.80      

 3      Smith/Evans 1                 Canyon Bass Club TM 1         4.98       

 4      Jett/Trivino 4                Canyon Bass Club TM 1         0.00       

 

Sunday 

Place   Contestant                    Club                          Wt (lbs)   

 

 1      Whiteside/Labay 2             Canyon Bass Club TM 1         15.27      

 2      Rollings/Turner 3             Canyon Bass Club TM 1         8.59       

 3      Jett/Trivino 4                Canyon Bass Club TM 1         5.13       

 4      Smith/Evans 1                 Canyon Bass Club TM 1         0.00       

 

Total: 58.59 lbs 
  



 

12 | P a g e  
 

 

Saturday 

Place   Contestant                    Club                          Wt (lbs)   

 

 1      Jenkls/Edmiston 4             Canyon Bass Club TM 2         9.25       

 2      Franks/Cost 3                 Canyon Bass Club TM 2         8.61       

 3      Johnson/Stewart 2             Canyon Bass Club TM 2         7.52       

 4      Bravdicki/Morse 1             Canyon Bass Club TM 2         0.00       

 

Sunday 

Place   Contestant                    Club                          Wt (lbs)   

 

 1      Franks/Cost 3                 Canyon Bass Club TM 2         14.53      

 2      Jenkls/Edmiston 4             Canyon Bass Club TM 2         3.93       

 3      Johnson/Stewart 2             Canyon Bass Club TM 2         3.34       

 4      Bravdicki/Morse 1             Canyon Bass Club TM 2         2.53       

 

Total: 47.18 lbs 

 

Saturday 

Place   Contestant                    Club                          Wt (lbs)   

 

 1      Karow/Parker 4                No Name Bass Club             9.41       

 2      Due/Callas 2                  No Name Bass Club             5.77       

 3      Berry/Searcy 3                No Name Bass Club             3.73       

 4      Gardiner/Richardson 1         No Name Bass Club             0.00       

 

Sunday 

Place   Contestant                    Club                          Wt (lbs)   

 

 1      Due/Callas 2                  No Name Bass Club             6.56       

 2      Karow/Parker 4                No Name Bass Club             0.00       

 3      Berry/Searcy 3                No Name Bass Club             0.00       

 4      Gardiner/Richardson 1         No Name Bass Club             0.00       

 

Total: 25.47 lbs 
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Saturday 

Place   Contestant                    Club                          Wt (lbs)   

 

 1      Aleman/Creech 1               River City Bass Club          11.93      

 2      Champlin/George 2             River City Bass Club          9.85       

 3      Ross/Auld 3                   River City Bass Club          8.84       

 4      Johnson/Harrison 4            River City Bass Club          0.00       

 

Sunday 

Place   Contestant                    Club                          Wt (lbs)   

 

 1      Aleman/Creech 1               River City Bass Club          5.97       

 2      Champlin/George 2             River City Bass Club          3.63       

 3      Johnson/Harrison 4            River City Bass Club          0.00       

 4      Ross/Auld 3                   River City Bass Club          0.00       

 

Total: 40.22 lbs 

 

Saturday 

Place   Contestant                    Club                          Wt (lbs)   

 

 1      Taylor/Beck 3                 San Antonio Bass Club         8.95       

 2      Marbach/Asher 2               San Antonio Bass Club         8.95       

 3      Luke/Luke 1                   San Antonio Bass Club         2.85       

 4      Blanchette/Blanchette 4       San Antonio Bass Club         0.00       

 

Sunday 

Place   Contestant                    Club                          Wt (lbs)   

 

 1      Marbach/Asher 2               San Antonio Bass Club         8.59       

 2      Blanchette/Blanchette 4       San Antonio Bass Club         2.79       

 3      Taylor/Beck 3                 San Antonio Bass Club         2.12       

 4      Luke/Luke 1                   San Antonio Bass Club         0.00       

 

Total: 34.25 lbs 
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Saturday 

Place   Contestant                    Club                          Wt (lbs)   

 

 1      Barnes/Osborne 1              SAPD Bass Busters             12.34      

 2      Kessler/Kessler 4             SAPD Bass Busters             9.42       

 3      Evans/Shaver 2                SAPD Bass Busters             4.35       

 4      Myers/Hendricks 3             SAPD Bass Busters             1.85       

 

Sunday 

Place   Contestant                    Club                          Wt (lbs)   

 

 1      Kessler/Kessler 4             SAPD Bass Busters             12.35      

 2      Barnes/Osborne 1              SAPD Bass Busters             10.20      

 3      Evans/Shaver 2                SAPD Bass Busters             6.10       

 4      Myers/Hendricks 3             SAPD Bass Busters             0.00       

 

Total: 54.76 lbs 

 

Saturday 

Place   Contestant                    Club                          Wt (lbs)   

 

 1      Odom/Willoughby 3             Shelby Co Bass Anglers        25.19      

 2      Wiggins/ Koonce 2             Shelby Co Bass Anglers        20.49      

 3      Wells/Sims 1                  Shelby Co Bass Anglers        13.12      

 4      Sowell/Blythe 4               Shelby Co Bass Anglers        0.00       

 

Sunday 

Place   Contestant                    Club                          Wt (lbs)   

 

 1      Odom/Willoughby 3             Shelby Co Bass Anglers        25.57      

 2      Wells/Sims 1                  Shelby Co Bass Anglers        15.12      

 3      Wiggins/ Koonce 2             Shelby Co Bass Anglers        9.68       

 4      Sowell/Blythe 4               Shelby Co Bass Anglers        0.00       

 

Total: 109.17 lbs 
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Saturday 

Place   Contestant                    Club                          Wt (lbs)   

 

 1      Straun/Salinas 2              South Texas Anglers TM 1      6.30       

 2      Garcia/Fernandez 4            South Texas Anglers TM 1      1.84       

 3      Morales/McHazlett 3           South Texas Anglers TM 1      0.00       

 4      Lopez/Rodriguez 1             South Texas Anglers TM 1      0.00       

 

Sunday 

Place   Contestant                    Club                          Wt (lbs)   

 

 1      Straun/Salinas 2              South Texas Anglers TM 1      2.32       

 2      Garcia/Fernandez 4            South Texas Anglers TM 1      0.00       

 3      Morales/McHazlett 3           South Texas Anglers TM 1      0.00       

 4      Lopez/Rodriguez 1             South Texas Anglers TM 1      0.00       

 

Total: 10.46 lbs 

 

Saturday 

Place   Contestant                    Club                          Wt (lbs)   

 

 1      Torres/Martinez 2             South Texas Anglers TM 2      6.08       

 2      Klein/Trevino 4               South Texas Anglers TM 2      6.04       

 3      Chapa/NA 3                    South Texas Anglers TM 2      0.00       

 4      Hernandez/Hernandez 1         South Texas Anglers TM 2      0.00       

 

Sunday 

Place   Contestant                    Club                          Wt (lbs)   

 

 1      Torres/Martinez 2             South Texas Anglers TM 2      7.69       

 2      Klein/Trevino 4               South Texas Anglers TM 2      1.89       

 3      Chapa/NA 3                    South Texas Anglers TM 2      0.00       

 4      Hernandez/Hernandez 1         South Texas Anglers TM 2      0.00       

 

Total: 21.70 lbs 
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Saturday 

Place   Contestant                    Club                          Wt (lbs)   

 

 1      Connelley/Dikes 1             Universal City Bass Club      14.53      

 2      Kalinoski/Friesenhahn 3       Universal City Bass Club      14.10      

 3      Glenney/Beard 2               Universal City Bass Club      11.35      

 4      Vestal/Mareth 4               Universal City Bass Club      11.16      

 

Sunday 

Place   Contestant                    Club                          Wt (lbs)   

 

 1      Kalinoski/Friesenhahn 3       Universal City Bass Club      19.37      

 2      Connelley/Dikes 1             Universal City Bass Club      6.99       

 3      Vestal/Mareth 4               Universal City Bass Club      0.00       

 4      Glenney/Beard 2               Universal City Bass Club      0.00       

 

Total: 66.34 lbs 
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Payouts 
TABC Heavy Stringer Payout 
Heavy Stringer Pot: $4680.00 
 
Place   Payout         Club                          Wt (lbs)   
 
1       $2340.00       Shelby Co Bass Anglers        109.17     
2       $1404.00       Bassbusters of Houston TM 1   76.51      
3       $936.00        Universal City Bass Club      66.34      
4       $0.00          Bryan Bass Club               61.72      
5       $0.00          Canyon Bass Club TM 1         58.59      
6       $0.00          SAPD Bass Busters             54.76      
 
 
TABC Big Bass Pot - Saturday: $260.00 
TABC Big Bass Pot - Sunday:   $260.00 
 
 
*********************************************************************************** 
Big Bass - Saturday 
*********************************************************************************** 
Place   Payout         Contestant               Club                          Wt 
(lbs)   
 
1       $260.00        Champlin/George 2        River City Bass Club          7.00       
 
 
*********************************************************************************** 
Big Bass - Sunday 
*********************************************************************************** 
Place   Payout         Contestant               Club                          Wt 
(lbs)   
 
1       $260.00        Odom/Willoughby 3        Shelby Co Bass Anglers        8.35       
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TABC Teams (by Name) 
No        Team Name                Angler 1            Angler 1            Club                           

 

69        Aleman/Creech 1          Roy Aleman          Roy Aleman          River City Bass Club           

142       Barnes/Neal 1            Bob Barnes          Bob Barnes          Bryan Bass Club                

130       Barnes/Osborne 1         Johnnie Barnes III  Johnnie Barnes III  SAPD Bass Busters              

66        Berry/Searcy 3           Robert Berry        Robert Berry        No Name Bass Club              

80        Blanchette/Blanchette 4  Tom Blanchette      Tom Blanchette      San Antonio Bass Club          

154       Bravdicki/Morse 1        Randy Bravdicki     Randy Bravdicki     Canyon Bass Club TM 2          

70        Champlin/George 2        Tim Champlin        Tim Champlin        River City Bass Club           

152       Chapa/NA 3               Trey Chapa          Trey Chapa          South Texas Anglers TM 2       

85        Connelley/Dikes 1        Steve Connelley     Steve Connelley     Universal City Bass Club       

67        Due/Callas 2             Johnny Due          Johnny Due          No Name Bass Club              

131       Evans/Shaver 2           Robert Evans        Robert Evans        SAPD Bass Busters              

143       Fling/Westhusin 2        Sam Fling           Sam Fling           Bryan Bass Club                

156       Franks/Cost 3            Leon Franks         Leon Franks         Canyon Bass Club TM 2          

149       Garcia/Fernandez 4       Ramon Garcia        Ramon Garcia        South Texas Anglers TM 1       

65        Gardiner/Richardson 1    James Gardiner      James Gardiner      No Name Bass Club              

87        Glenney/Beard 2          David Glenney       David Glenney       Universal City Bass Club       

5         Hanson/Anderson 1        Darryl Hanson       Darryl Hanson       Austin Bass Club               

150       Hernandez/Hernandez 1    Tatie Hernandez     Tatie Hernandez     South Texas Anglers TM 2       

16        Hilton/Schnautz 4        Dan Hilton          Dan Hilton          Bassbusters of Houston TM 1    

7         Jakubowsky/Jakubowsky 2  Martin Jakubowsky   Martin Jakubowsky   Austin Bass Club               

157       Jenkls/Edmiston 4        Chester Jenkls      Chester Jenkls      Canyon Bass Club TM 2          

36        Jett/Trivino 4           Bob Jett            Bob Jett            Canyon Bass Club TM 1          

72        Johnson/Harrison 4       Robert Johnson      Robert Johnson      River City Bass Club           

155       Johnson/Stewart 2        Mickey Johnson      Mickey Johnson      Canyon Bass Club TM 2          

86        Kalinoski/Friesenhahn 3  Daniel Kalinoski    Daniel Kalinoski    Universal City Bass Club       

68        Karow/Parker 4           Paul Karow          Paul Karow          No Name Bass Club              

132       Kessler/Kessler 4        Ryan Kessler        Ryan Kessler        SAPD Bass Busters              

145       King/Reed 4              Justin King         Justin King         Bryan Bass Club                

15        King/Urban 3             Todd King           Todd King           Bassbusters of Houston TM 1    
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153       Klein/Trevino 4          Conrad Klein        Conrad Klein        South Texas Anglers TM 2       

13        Lewis/Spitzmiller 2      Aubrey Lewis        Aubrey Lewis        Bassbusters of Houston TM 1    

146       Lopez/Rodriguez 1        Lupe Lopez          Lupe Lopez          South Texas Anglers TM 1       

77        Luke/Luke 1              Dal Luke            Dal Luke            San Antonio Bass Club          

78        Marbach/Asher 2          Rodney Marbach      Rodney Marbach      San Antonio Bass Club          

148       Morales/McHazlett 3      Joe Morales         Joe Morales         South Texas Anglers TM 1       

133       Myers/Hendricks 3        Barry Myers         Barry Myers         SAPD Bass Busters              

144       NA/NA                    NA                  NA                  Bryan Bass Club                

6         Nichols/Glynn 3          Keith Nichols       Keith Nichols       Austin Bass Club               

124       Odom/Willoughby 3        Bradley Odom        Bradley Odom        Shelby Co Bass Anglers         

14        Rieder/Ashworth 1        Tex Rieder          Tex Rieder          Bassbusters of Houston TM 1    

33        Rollings/Turner 3        Keith Rollings      Keith Rollings      Canyon Bass Club TM 1          

71        Ross/Auld 3              Donnie Ross         Donnie Ross         River City Bass Club           

8         Shields/Woodard 4        Mike Shields        Mike Shields        Austin Bass Club               

34        Smith/Evans 1            Dean Smith          Dean Smith          Canyon Bass Club TM 1          

125       Sowell/Blythe 4          Josh Sowell         Josh Sowell         Shelby Co Bass Anglers         

147       Straun/Salinas 2         Ron Straun          Ron Straun          South Texas Anglers TM 1       

79        Taylor/Beck 3            Chris Eyhorn        Chris Eyhorn        San Antonio Bass Club          

151       Torres/Martinez 2        Todd Torres         Todd Torres         South Texas Anglers TM 2       

88        Vestal/Mareth 4          Walter Vestal       Walter Vestal       Universal City Bass Club       

83        Wells/Sims 1             Jason Wells         Jason Wells         Shelby Co Bass Anglers         

35        Whiteside/Labay 2        Bobby Whiteside     Bobby Whiteside     Canyon Bass Club TM 1          

84        Wiggins/ Koonce 2        Darren Wiggins      Darren Wiggins      Shelby Co Bass Anglers         
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TABC Teams (by No.) 
No        Team Name                Angler 1            Angler 2            Club                           

 

5         Hanson/Anderson 1        Darryl Hanson       John Anderson       Austin Bass Club               

6         Nichols/Glynn 3          Keith Nichols       Aaron Glynn         Austin Bass Club               

7         Jakubowsky/Jakubowsky 2  Martin Jakubowsky   M. Jake Jakubowsky  Austin Bass Club               

8         Shields/Woodard 4        Mike Shields        Jeff Woodard        Austin Bass Club               

13        Lewis/Spitzmiller 2      Aubrey Lewis        Jim Spitzmiller     Bassbusters of Houston TM 1    

14        Rieder/Ashworth 1        Tex Rieder          Stephen Ashworth    Bassbusters of Houston TM 1    

15        King/Urban 3             Todd King           Josh Urban          Bassbusters of Houston TM 1    

16        Hilton/Schnautz 4        Dan Hilton          Dawson Schnautz     Bassbusters of Houston TM 1    

33        Rollings/Turner 3        Keith Rollings      Steve Turner        Canyon Bass Club TM 1          

34        Smith/Evans 1            Dean Smith          Eric Evans          Canyon Bass Club TM 1          

35        Whiteside/Labay 2        Bobby Whiteside     Zachary Labay       Canyon Bass Club TM 1          

36        Jett/Trivino 4           Bob Jett            Pete Trivino        Canyon Bass Club TM 1          

65        Gardiner/Richardson 1    James Gardiner      Rich Richardson     No Name Bass Club              

66        Berry/Searcy 3           Robert Berry        Jim Searcy          No Name Bass Club              

67        Due/Callas 2             Johnny Due          Chris Callas        No Name Bass Club              

68        Karow/Parker 4           Paul Karow          Derick Parker       No Name Bass Club              

69        Aleman/Creech 1          Roy Aleman          Dennis Creech       River City Bass Club           

70        Champlin/George 2        Tim Champlin        Doug Geroge         River City Bass Club           

71        Ross/Auld 3              Donnie Ross         Mike Auld           River City Bass Club           

72        Johnson/Harrison 4       Robert Johnson      Jim Harrison        River City Bass Club           

77        Luke/Luke 1              Dal Luke            Debra Luke          San Antonio Bass Club          

78        Marbach/Asher 2          Rodney Marbach      Dennis Asher        San Antonio Bass Club          

79        Taylor/Beck 3            Chris Eyhorn        Woodie Taylor       San Antonio Bass Club          

80        Blanchette/Blanchette 4  Tom Blanchette      Barbara Blanchette  San Antonio Bass Club          

83        Wells/Sims 1             Jason Wells         Ricky Sims          Shelby Co Bass Anglers         

84        Wiggins/ Koonce 2        Darren Wiggins      David Koonce        Shelby Co Bass Anglers         

85        Connelley/Dikes 1        Steve Connelley     John Dikes          Universal City Bass Club       

86        Kalinoski/Friesenhahn 3  Daniel Kalinoski    Doug Friesenhahn    Universal City Bass Club       

87        Glenney/Beard 2          David Glenney       Fred Beard          Universal City Bass Club       



 

21 | P a g e  
 

88        Vestal/Mareth 4          Walter Vestal       Brenda Mareth       Universal City Bass Club       

124       Odom/Willoughby 3        Bradley Odom        Levi Willoughby     Shelby Co Bass Anglers         

125       Sowell/Blythe 4          Josh Sowell         James Blythe        Shelby Co Bass Anglers         

130       Barnes/Osborne 1         Johnnie Barnes III  Sonny Osborne       SAPD Bass Busters              

131       Evans/Shaver 2           Robert Evans        Bill Shaver         SAPD Bass Busters              

132       Kessler/Kessler 4        Ryan Kessler        Bob Kessler         SAPD Bass Busters              

133       Myers/Hendricks 3        Barry Myers         Don Hendricks       SAPD Bass Busters              

142       Barnes/Neal 1            Bob Barnes          Vince Neal          Bryan Bass Club                

143       Fling/Westhusin 2        Sam Fling           Mark Westhusin      Bryan Bass Club                

144       NA/NA                    NA                  NA                  Bryan Bass Club                

145       King/Reed 4              Justin King         Wesley Reed         Bryan Bass Club                

146       Lopez/Rodriguez 1        Lupe Lopez          Steve Rodriguez     South Texas Anglers TM 1       

147       Straun/Salinas 2         Ron Straun          Al Salinas          South Texas Anglers TM 1       

148       Morales/McHazlett 3      Joe Morales         Jonathan McHazlett  South Texas Anglers TM 1       

149       Garcia/Fernandez 4       Ramon Garcia        Emilio Fernandez    South Texas Anglers TM 1       

150       Hernandez/Hernandez 1    Tatie Hernandez     Christian Hernandez South Texas Anglers TM 2       

151       Torres/Martinez 2        Todd Torres         Matthew Martinez    South Texas Anglers TM 2       

152       Chapa/NA 3               Trey Chapa          NA                  South Texas Anglers TM 2       

153       Klein/Trevino 4          Conrad Klein        Mark Trevino        South Texas Anglers TM 2       

154       Bravdicki/Morse 1        Randy Bravdicki     Steve Morse         Canyon Bass Club TM 2          

155       Johnson/Stewart 2        Mickey Johnson      Norm Stewart        Canyon Bass Club TM 2          

156       Franks/Cost 3            Leon Franks         Chris Cost          Canyon Bass Club TM 2          

157       Jenkls/Edmiston 4        Chester Jenkls      Brandon Edmist\on   Canyon Bass Club TM 2          
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TABC Individual Results 
Place          Contestant               Club                          Weight (lbs)  

 

 1             Odom/Willoughby 3        Shelby Co Bass Anglers        50.76         

 2             Kalinoski/Friesenhahn 3  Universal City Bass Club      33.47         

 3             Hilton/Schnautz 4        Bassbusters of Houston TM 1   32.71         

 4             Wiggins/ Koonce 2        Shelby Co Bass Anglers        30.17         

 5             Whiteside/Labay 2        Canyon Bass Club TM 1         29.09         

 6             Wells/Sims 1             Shelby Co Bass Anglers        28.24         

 7             Barnes/Neal 1            Bryan Bass Club               26.09         

 8             Rieder/Ashworth 1        Bassbusters of Houston TM 1   24.43         

 9             Fling/Westhusin 2        Bryan Bass Club               23.86         

 10            Franks/Cost 3            Canyon Bass Club TM 2         23.14         

 11            Barnes/Osborne 1         SAPD Bass Busters             22.54         

 12            Kessler/Kessler 4        SAPD Bass Busters             21.77         

 13            Connelley/Dikes 1        Universal City Bass Club      21.52         

 14            Rollings/Turner 3        Canyon Bass Club TM 1         19.39         

 15            Aleman/Creech 1          River City Bass Club          17.90         

 16            Marbach/Asher 2          San Antonio Bass Club         17.54         

 17            Jakubowsky/Jakubowsky 2  Austin Bass Club              15.87         

 18            Nichols/Glynn 3          Austin Bass Club              14.61         

 19            Torres/Martinez 2        South Texas Anglers TM 2      13.77         

 20            King/Urban 3             Bassbusters of Houston TM 1   13.52         

 21            Champlin/George 2        River City Bass Club          13.48         

 22            Jenkls/Edmiston 4        Canyon Bass Club TM 2         13.18         

 23            Due/Callas 2             No Name Bass Club             12.33         

 24            King/Reed 4              Bryan Bass Club               11.77         

 25            Hanson/Anderson 1        Austin Bass Club              11.62         

 26            Lewis/Spitzmiller 2      Bassbusters of Houston TM 1   11.60         

 27            Glenney/Beard 2          Universal City Bass Club      11.35         

 28            Vestal/Mareth 4          Universal City Bass Club      11.16         

 29            Taylor/Beck 3            San Antonio Bass Club         11.07         

 30            Johnson/Stewart 2        Canyon Bass Club TM 2         10.86         

 31            Evans/Shaver 2           SAPD Bass Busters             10.45         

 32            Karow/Parker 4           No Name Bass Club             9.41          

 33            Ross/Auld 3              River City Bass Club          8.84          

 34            Straun/Salinas 2         South Texas Anglers TM 1      8.62          

 35            Shields/Woodard 4        Austin Bass Club              8.20          

 36            Klein/Trevino 4          South Texas Anglers TM 2      7.93          

 37            Jett/Trivino 4           Canyon Bass Club TM 1         5.13          

 38            Smith/Evans 1            Canyon Bass Club TM 1         4.98          

 39            Berry/Searcy 3           No Name Bass Club             3.73          

 40            Luke/Luke 1              San Antonio Bass Club         2.85          

 41            Blanchette/Blanchette 4  San Antonio Bass Club         2.79          

 42            Bravdicki/Morse 1        Canyon Bass Club TM 2         2.53          
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 43            Myers/Hendricks 3        SAPD Bass Busters             1.85          

 44            Garcia/Fernandez 4       South Texas Anglers TM 1      1.84          

 45            Chapa/NA 3               South Texas Anglers TM 2      0.00          

 46            Gardiner/Richardson 1    No Name Bass Club             0.00          

 47            Hernandez/Hernandez 1    South Texas Anglers TM 2      0.00          

 48            Johnson/Harrison 4       River City Bass Club          0.00          

 49            Lopez/Rodriguez 1        South Texas Anglers TM 1      0.00          

 50            Morales/McHazlett 3      South Texas Anglers TM 1      0.00          

 51            NA/NA                    Bryan Bass Club               0.00          

 52            Sowell/Blythe 4          Shelby Co Bass Anglers        0.00          

 

 


